Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/27/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Krowtoh II, LLC	FORMERLY Hotwork-USA LLC	I05/27/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TGC Acquisitions, LLC
Doing Business As:	DBA Hotwork-USA LLC
Street Address:	223 Gold Rush Road
City:	Lexington
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40503
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1088317	HOTWORK
Registration Number:	2408482	HOTWORK COMBUSTION SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)252-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 859-252-0889

Email: robin@iplaw1.net

Correspondent Name: Andrew D. Dorisio

Address Line 1: 247 North Broadway

Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1374-005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew D. Dorisio

900164304 REEL: 004222 FRAME: 0298

1088317

, SS 255 TS

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Andrew D. Dorisio/
Date:	06/10/2010
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif	

Docket No. 1374-005

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

This nunc pro tune Assignment is from KROWTOH II, LLC f/k/a HOTWORK-USA

LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company having an address of 223 Gold Rush Road,

Lexington, Kentucky 40503 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) to TGC

ACQUISITIONS, LLC n/k/a HOTWORK-USA LLC (as the result of a name change via an

Amendment to the Articles of Organization attached hereto as Exhibit A), a Kentucky

limited liability company having an address of 223 Gold Rush Road, Lexington, Kentucky

40503 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE);

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in all of

the registered trademarks and service marks listed in Exhibit B (the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE through a Purchase Agreement acquired

ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in said Trademarks, and ASSIGNEE is desirous

of having a document to record with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

establishing its rights in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR does nunc

pro tunc to the Purchase Agreement hereby formally sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks, including the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the right

to recover for any damages and profits and all other remedies for any past infringements

thereof.

Page 1 of 2

	1. 1. le
	KROWTOHII, LLC f/k/aHOTWORK-USALLC
State of <u>lendoky</u> County of <u>Fayette</u>)))
On this 37th day L. COROS, to me known above instrument, and acknowledged to purposes therein set forth.	of May, 2010, before me personally appeared to be the person named in and who executed the to me that he executed the same for the uses and
My commission expires:	11/23/2010
SEAL	Kai De
	NOTARY PUBLIC

0616828.06

PBlevins LAOA

Trey Grayson
Secretary of State
Received and Filed
08/10/2005 11:46:29 AM
Fee Receipt: \$40.00

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANE OF TGC ACQUISITION LLC

The undersigned hereby adopts the following amendment to the Articles of Organization pursuant to Chapter 275.030 of the Kentucky Revised Statutes:

1. Article FIRST of the Articles of Organization shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company ("Company") is HOTWORK-USA LLC.

2. This amendment was duly adopted on August 6 2005 by the members of the Company in accordance with the Operating Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name this 644 day of August, 2005.

TGC ACQUISITION LLC

Dy.____ Nome

Name:

MALIARE

1489264.1

Exhibit A

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MARK	REG. NO.	COUNTRY
HOTWORK & Design	817943692	Brazil
HOTWORK & Design	81794684	Brazil
HOTWORK & Design	919836	China
HOTWORK & Design	82476	Taiwan
HOTWORK	469724	Mexico
HOTWORK	S-004648	Venezuela
HOTWORK	1088317	U.S.A.
HOTWORK COMBUSTION SERVICES & Design	2408482	U.S.A
HOTWORK COMBUSTION SERVICES & Design	767289	Australia
HOTWORK COMBUSTION SERVICES & Design	4459409	Japan
HOTWORK COMBUSTION SERVICES & Design	30073587	Germany
HOTWORK COMBUSTION SERVICES & Design	98-10390	Malaysia
HOTWORK COMBUSTION SERVICES & Design	681385	Mexico
HOTWORK COMBUSTION SERVICES & Design	4-1998-007571	Phillipines
HOTWORK COMBUSTION SERVICES & Design	TMA588105	Canada

Page 1 of 2

HOTWORK COMBUSTION SERVICES & Design	S-023602	Venezuela
HOTWORK COMBUSTION SERVICES & Design	83459	South Korea
HOTWORK & Design	2024620	China
HOTWORK & Design	1954527	China

RECORDED: 06/10/2010